STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Martin's Gorge Tours, LLC

Receivable ID: 7084

Docket #:

TE-220293 Approved Payment Plan

UTC Contact: Hoxit, Jason

Date Due: 30 days after order

730 NE Bone Rd Stevenson, WA 98648

Date	Receipt ID	Payment ID	Description	Due	Credit	Balance	Date - Copy was given to Records Center
			Balance brought forward			\$0.00	
11/23/22	excursion service carrie jurisdiction. The Compa violated RCW 81.70.220	on two occasions by (1) on two occasions by the sing to provide charter party	Penalty	12/29/2022		\$10,000.00	
11/23/22	Martin's Gorge, LLC, is assessed a penalty of \$10,000. A \$9,000 portion of the penalty is suspended for a period of two years from the date of this Order, and waived thereafter, provided that (1) Martin's Gorge, LLC, refrains permanently from further operations as a charter party or excursion service carrier within the state of Washington without first obtaining the required certificate from the Commission, and (2) Martin's Gorge, LLC, pays the \$1,000 portion of the penalty by December 29, 2022.		Suspend	12/29/2022	(\$9,000.00)	\$1,000.00	
01/12/23	075902	002504	Payment	11/23/2024	(\$1,000.00)	\$0.00	10/29/2024

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Martin's Gorge Tours, LLC

7084 **Receivable ID:**

> TE-220293 Approved Payment Plan Docket #:

UTC Contact: Hoxit, Jason

Date Due: 30 days after order

730 NE Bone Rd Stevenson, WA 98648

Date	Receipt ID	Payment ID	Description	Due	Credit	Balance	Date - Copy was
							given to Records Center